Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H25000028255 3)))



H250000282553ABC\$

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name : LEGALZOOM.COM INC.

Account Number : I20010000062 Phone : (323)962-8600 Fax Number : (323)389-0502

**Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please. **

Email Address:___

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION

Animal welfare Society Inc.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	05
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

To. ____

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

<u>ARTICLE I</u>	<u>PRINCIPAL OFFICE</u>				
18	Principal <u>street</u> address: Linwood Rd NW B10 Ft		Mailing address, if different i	S:	
Wi	ilion Beh, FL 32547				
ARTICLE I The purpose	II PURPOSE for which the corporation is organized	Please see attachm Lis:	ent		
					
					
			The		h.
	V MANNER OF ELECTION The	e manner in which the d	irectors are elected and appointed:	e method	by
	V MANNER OF ELECTION The directors of the corporation are o	e manner in which the delected or appointed	irectors are elected and appointed: The	e method	hy
which the	directors of the corporation are of	elected or appointed	irectors are elected and appointed: The divide will be stated in the bylaws.	e method	hy
4RTICLE 1	directors of the corporation are of the corpo	elected or appointed	Christopher Caphan (T. S. D)	e method	hy
which the ARTICLE 4 Name and T	directors of the corporation are of	interected or appointed interections Name and Titeles	Christopher Caphan (T. S. D)		hy
which the (RTICLE) Name and T	directors of the corporation are of interestors of	elected or appointed	l will be stated in the bylaws. Christopher Canham (T, S, D)	2025 JAH	hy
which the (RTICLE) Name and T	itle: Robert Canham (P. D) 18 Linwood Rd NW B10 Ft	interected or appointed interections Name and Titeles	le: Christopher Canham (T, S, D) 18 Linwood Rd NW B10 Ft Walton Beh. FL 32547	2025	
which the ARTICLE 3 Name and T Address	itle: Robert Canham (P. D) 18 Linwood Rd NW B10 Ft Walton Beh, FL 32547	IRECTORS Name and Tile Address:	le: Christopher Canham (T, S, D) 18 Linwood Rd NW B10 Ft Walton Beh. FL 32547	2025 JAH 24 AM	hy Ti
which the ARTICLE 4 Name and T Address Name and T	itle: Robert Canham (P. D) 18 Linwood Rd NW B10 Ft Walton Beh, FL 32547	IRECTORS Name and Tile Address: Name and Tile	l will be stated in the bylaws. le: Christopher Canham (T, S, D) 18 Linwood Rd NW B10 Ft Walton Beh. FL 32547	2025 JAH 24 AM	
which the ARTICLE 4 Name and T Address	itle: Laura Paige Roper (D) LS Linwood Rd NW B10 Ft LS Linwood Rd NW B10 Ft LS Linwood Rd NW B10 Ft	IRECTORS Name and Tile Address: Name and Tile	l will be stated in the bylaws. le: Christopher Canham (T, S, D) 18 Linwood Rd NW B10 Ft Walton Beh. FL 32547	2025 JAH 24	
which the ARTICLE 1 Name and T Address Name and T	ide: Robert Canham (P. D) 18 Linwood Rd NW B10 Ft Walton Beh. FL 32547 Laura Paige Roper (D) 18 Linwood Rd NW B10 Ft Walton Beh. FL 32547	Name and Tit Name and Tit Address: Name and Tit Address:	le: Christopher Canham (T, S, D) 18 Linwood Rd NW B10 Ft Walton Beh. FL 32547	2025 JAH 24 AM II: 38	
which the ARTICLE 1 Name and T Address Name and T Address	itle: Robert Canham (P. D) 18 Linwood Rd NW B10 Ft Walton Bch. FL 32547 Laura Paige Roper (D) 18 Linwood Rd NW B10 Ft	Name and Tit Name and Tit Address: Name and Tit Address: Name and Tit	le: Christopher Canham (T, S, D) 18 Linwood Rd NW B10 Ft Walton Beh. FL 32547	2025 JAH 24 AM II: 38	

				From
Name and Title	:	Name and Title:		
Address		Address.		
Name and Title		Name and Title:		
Address		Address:		

	The Particular Control of Control	Arrife server		
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGI	<u>ENT</u>		
The name and	Florida street address	(P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered	agent is.	
Name:	United States Co	orporation Agents, Inc.		
Address:	476 Riverside Av	re.		
	Jacksonville, FL.	32202		
	INCORPORATOR address of the Incorpor			
The name and				
The <u>name and</u> Name:	address of the Incorpor	rator is:		
The name and	address of the Incorpor Robert Canham	NW B10 Ft		
The <u>name and</u> Name:	Robert Canham 18 Linwood Rd	NW B10 Ft		
The name and Name: Address:	Robert Canham 18 Linwood Rd Walton Bch, FL LEFFECTIVE DAT	NW B10 Ft 32547	(OPTIONAL)	
The name and Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date.	Robert Canham 18 Linwood Rd Walton Bch, FL EFFECTIVE DAT if other than the date of	NW B10 Ft 32547		ling.)
The name and Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date, (If an effective	Robert Canham 18 Linwood Rd Walton Bch, FL EFFECTIVE DAT if other than the date of date is listed, the date to the inserted in this block	NW B10 Ft 32547 E: filling:	an five days prior or 90 days after the fi	•
The name and Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date, (If an effective	Robert Canham 18 Linwood Rd Walton Bch, FL EFFECTIVE DAT if other than the date of date is listed, the date to the inserted in this block	NW B10 Ft 32547 E: filling: te must be specific and cannot be more th	an five days prior or 90 days after the fi	•
The name and Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date. (If an effective Note: If the da document's effe	Robert Canham 18 Linwood Rd Walton Bch, FL EFFECTIVE DAT if other than the date of date is listed, the dat te inserted in this blockective date on the Depart	NW B10 Ft 32547 E: f tiling: te must be specific and cannot be more the does not meet the applicable statutory filinartment of State's records.	an five days prior or 90 days after the fi	l as the
The name and Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date. (If an effective Note: If the da document's effective Having been in	Robert Canham Robert Canham 18 Linwood Rd Walton Bch, FL EFFECTIVE DAT if other than the date of date is listed, the date to inserted in this blockective date on the Deparamed as registered against the series of the date of the d	NW B10 Ft 32547 E: filling:	an five days prior or 90 days after the fing requirements, this date will not be listed over stated corporation at the place design	l as the
The name and Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date. (If an effective Note: If the da document's effective Having been in	Robert Canham Robert Canham 18 Linwood Rd Walton Bch, FL EFFECTIVE DAT if other than the date of date is listed, the date to inserted in this blockective date on the Deparamed as registered against the series of the date of the d	NW B10 Ft 32547 E: If filing: te must be specific and cannot be more the does not meet the applicable statutory filinariment of State's records. ent to accept service of process for the abaept the appointment as registered agent and	an five days prior or 90 days after the fing requirements, this date will not be listed over stated corporation at the place design	as the
The name and Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date. (If an effective Note: If the da document's effet Having been incertificate, I am	Robert Canham 18 Linwood Rd Walton Bch, FL LEFFECTIVE DAT if other than the date of date is listed, the dat te inserted in this blockective date on the Deparamed as registered against and acceptantial with and acceptantial acceptance. /s/ Erik Tree Required Si	NW B10 Ft 32547 E: If tiling: the must be specific and cannot be more the does not meet the applicable statutory filing artment of State's records. ent to accept service of process for the above the appointment as registered agent and eutlein ignature of Registered Agent	an five days prior or 90 days after the fing requirements, this date will not be listed over stated corporation at the place design agree to act in this capacity	as the
The name and	Robert Canham 18 Linwood Rd Walton Bch. FL Walton Bch. FL EFFECTIVE DAT if other than the date of date is listed, the date of the Department of the Department of the Department of Agriculture of the States Corporation Agreement and affirm than	NW B10 Ft 32547 E: f filing: te must be specific and cannot be more the does not meet the applicable statutory filing artiment of State's records. ent to accept service of process for the above the appointment as registered agent and eutlein ignature of Registered Agent gents. Inc. t the facts stated herein are true. I am aware	an five days prior or 90 days after the fing requirements, this date will not be listed over stated corporation at the place design agree to act in this capacity OF/24/2025 Date that any false information submitted in a	as the
The name and Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date. (If an effective Note: If the da document's effective Having been no certificate, I am Enk Treutlein, Un I submit this do the Department	Robert Canham 18 Linwood Rd Walton Bch, FL Walton Bch, FL EFFECTIVE DAT if other than the date of date is listed, the date to inserted in this block ective date on the Deparamed as registered ago familiar with and accomplished States Corporation Ago cument and affirm than of State constitutes a top of the Constitut	NW B10 Ft 32547 E: If filing: The must be specific and cannot be more the applicable statutory filing artiment of State's records. The accept service of process for the about the appointment as registered agent and eutlein ignature of Registered Agent gents. Inc.	an five days prior or 90 days after the fing requirements, this date will not be listed over stated corporation at the place design agree to act in this capacity OF/24/2025 Date that any false information submitted in a 55, F.S.	as the
The name and Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date. (If an effective Note: If the da document's effective Having been no certificate, I am Enk Treutlein, Un I submit this do the Department	Robert Canham Robert Canham 18 Linwood Rd Walton Bch. FL Walton Bch. FL EFFECTIVE DAT if other than the date of date is listed, the dat te inserted in this block ective date on the Deparament and accounters are constitutes at the cons	NW B10 Ft 32547 E: If filing: It must be specific and cannot be more the must be specific and cannot be more the artment of State's records. ent to accept service of process for the about the appointment as registered agent and eutlein ignature of Registered Agent gents. Inc. If the facts stated herein are true. I am aware whird degree felony as provided for in s.817.1	an five days prior or 90 days after the fing requirements, this date will not be listed by stated corporation at the place design agree to act in this capacity O1/24/2025 That any false information submitted in a sign of the state of the state of the submitted in a sign of the state of the state of the submitted in a sign of the state of the submitted in a sign of the	as the
Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date. (If an effective Note: If the da document's effet Having been incertificate. I am Enk Treutlein, Un I submit this do the Department /s/ Rob	Robert Canham Robert Canham 18 Linwood Rd Walton Bch. FL Walton Bch. FL EFFECTIVE DAT if other than the date of date is listed, the dat te inserted in this block ective date on the Deparament and accounters are constitutes at the cons	NW B10 Ft 32547 E: f filing: te must be specific and cannot be more the does not meet the applicable statutory filing artiment of State's records. ent to accept service of process for the above the appointment as registered agent and eutlein ignature of Registered Agent gents. Inc. t the facts stated herein are true. I am aware	an five days prior or 90 days after the fing requirements, this date will not be listed over stated corporation at the place design agree to act in this capacity OF/24/2025 Date that any false information submitted in a 55, F.S.	as the

Poojeri

Attachment to

To:

Articles of Incorporation

Of

Animal welfare Society Inc.

The Corporation is organized and shall be operated on a not-for-profit basis and exclusively for social welfare within the meaning of Section 501 (c) (4) of the Internal Revenue Code (or the corresponding provisions of any future United States federal tax law). The specific purposes of this corporation is to help and rescue dogs.

No substantial part of the activities of this corporation shall consist of carrying on propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation and the corporation shall not participate or intervene in any political campaign (including the publishing or distribution of statements) on behalf on any candidate for public office.

The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to charitable and educational purposes and no part of the net income of assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer or member thereof or to the benefit of any private person. Furthermore, the net earnings of this corporation shall be devoted exclusively to charitable and educational purposes. Upon dissolution or winding up of the corporation, its assets remaining after payment, or provision for payment, of all debts and liabilities of this corporation shall be distributed to a nonprofit fund, foundation, or corporation which is organized and operated exclusively for charitable or educational purposes and which has established its tax exempt status under Section 501(c)(4). Internal Revenue Code.